
Mendocino County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-0390 Name:

Status:Type: Agreement Consent Agenda

File created: In control:3/22/2021 Health and Human Services Agency

On agenda: Final action:4/6/2021

Title: Approval of Retroactive Tenth Amendment to Agreement No. PH-19-080, PA No. 20-126, with Cucina
Verona in the Amount of $230,000 for a New Total of $2,145,500 to Provide Meals to Homebound
Seniors in the Fort Bragg Area Due to the COVID-19 Pandemic through the Great Plates Delivered
Program, Effective May 12, 2020, through a New End Date of June 30, 2021 (Original End Date
March 31, 2021); and Delegation of Authority to the Purchasing Agent to Sign Amendments to the
Agreement up to $2,819,500 Total through June 30, 2021, to Allow Continuation of the Program at
Current Levels (i.e., With No Increase to the Cost Per Meal and That Maintain a Weekly Average of
$54,516), Provided Said Amendments Are Reported to the Board of Supervisors

Sponsors: Health and Human Services Agency

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agreement 20-075-A5, 2. Cucina Verona, $49,500, Original Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Supervisors4/6/2021 1

Mendocino County Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

